#### **HUSCHBLACKWELL**

#### THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: JANUARY 14, 2021

# Chalon Clark Named to Lawyers of Color "Nation's Best 2020" List

Chalon N. Clark, partner in Husch Blackwell's Dallas office, has been named to the inaugural Lawyers of Color's "Nation's Best 2020" list, which recognizes law firm partners and senior-level corporate counsel nationwide.

Lawyers of Color is a 501(c)(3) devoted to promoting diversity in the legal profession and advancing democracy and equality in marginalized communities. Clark was named to Lawyers of Color's Hot list in 2013.

### Services

Banking & Finance Financial Services Litigation Labor & Employment

#### Industry

Financial Services & Capital Markets

## Professional

CHALON N. CLARK DALLAS: 214.999.6111 CHALON.CLARK@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM